

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	109,211				451.55	Brought up.
391	109,565	10.27	1.02	9.25	460.80	
2	109,881	7.21	.80	6.41	467.21	
3	110,000	12.86	.08	12.78	479.99	
4	110,170	13.95	.46	13.49	493.48	
5	110,413	10.57	.82	9.75	503.23	Burnt land begins.
6	110,900	9.29	1.86	7.43	510.66	
7	111,170	5.37	9.20	3.83	506.83	
8	111,288	2.94	10.73	7.79	499.04	
9	111,414	.65	11.14	10.49	488.55	
400	111,474	.71	10.49	9.78	478.77	
1	111,530	.18	11.50	11.32	467.45	
2	111,585	.30	10.34	10.04	457.41	
3	111,775	.00	11.11	11.11	446.30	
4	111,839	.17	10.82	10.65	435.65	
5	111,953	.35	11.15	10.80	424.85	
6	112,028	.48	11.09	10.61	414.24	
7	112,139	.00	11.06	11.06	403.18	
8	112,216	.65	11.37	10.72	392.46	
9	112,286	.00	11.32	11.32	381.14	
410	112,382	.08	10.86	10.78	370.36	
1	112,475	.14	11.26	11.12	359.24	
2	112,536	.62	11.20	10.58	348.66	
3	112,599	.00	11.58	11.58	337.08	
4	112,650	.82	11.25	10.43	326.65	
5	112,708	.00	10.98	10.98	315.67	
6	112,778	.69	11.19	10.50	305.17	
7	112,824	.48	10.81	10.33	294.84	
8	112,874	.11	10.67	10.56	284.28	
9	112,927	.45	11.80	11.35	272.93	
420	112,982	.15	11.30	11.15	261.78	
1	113,058	.30	11.08	10.78	251.00	
2	113,110	.48	10.82	10.34	240.66	
3	113,180	.02	11.46	11.44	229.22	
4	113,225	.84	11.20	10.36	218.86	
5	113,280	.24	11.13	10.89	207.97	
6	113,384	1.07	11.24	10.17	197.80	
7	113,612	.72	9.61	8.89	188.91	
8	113,755	1.95	9.40	7.45	181.46	
9	113,928	.88	6.66	5.78	175.68	
430	114,544	3.09	6.78	3.69	171.99	
1	115,038	3.63	5.49	1.86	170.13	
2	115,732	5.48	3.56	1.92	172.05	At 100 ft. crosses small branch of Wagan rng. W.
3	116,467	3.16	7.34	4.18	167.87	At 540. crosses Wagan running E. water $3\frac{1}{2}$ ft. lower than 554.
4	117,021	3.92	1.96	1.96	169.83	
5	117,632	2.97	2.87	.10	169.93	
6	118,366	2.55	2.84	.29	169.64	
7	119,191	5.22	10.86	5.64	164.00	
8	119,821	6.13	3.94	2.19	166.19	
9	120,097	2.25	9.84	7.59	158.60	
440	120,486	3.81	6.17	2.36	156.24	
1	120,858	5.66	5.14	.52	156.76	
2	121,108	7.66	1.43	6.23	162.99	
3	121,497	11.62	2.54	9.08	172.07	At 50ft. main Wagan rng. E., water 9.92 ft. lower than station 442.
4	121,837	7.75	.67	7.08	179.15	Bench mark, No. 13. September 6.
5	121,951	8.22	1.54	6.68	185.83	
6	122,043	10.04	1.01	9.03	194.86	
7	122,171	9.72	.65	9.07	203.93	
8	122,287	10.73	.88	9.85	213.78	
9	122,427	9.60	.16	9.44	223.22	
450	122,620	10.45	.69	9.76	232.98	
1	122,788	11.69	.64	11.05	244.03	
2	123,128	5.62	11.04	5.42	238.61	
3	123,350	1.04	10.84	9.80	228.81	
4	123,530	1.30	11.39	10.09	218.72	
5	123,648	.93	8.36	7.43	211.29	
6	124,161	4.25	8.02	3.77	207.52	
	124,161				207.52	Carried over.